
41015SE0894 10 SWAYZE

Diamond Drilling

Township of SWAYZE Report NQ 10

Work performed by: Flint Rock Mines Limited

010

Claim N9

S 116850

Hole NO

l

2

3

i*

5

6

7

8

9

10

Footage

101.0'

106.0'

123.0'

125.0'

130.0'

122.0'

111.0'

158.0'

130.0'

137.0'

Date

Aug/62

Aug/62

Aug/62

Aug/62

Aug/62

Sept /6 2

Sept /6 2

Sept/62

Sept /6 2

Feb/63

Note

Notes:

•w)



4 Diamond Drill Hole Log
Cornel

NUMBER- .BEARING AT COLLAR- 

DIP AT COLLAR—— ^

LOCATION le land. Swayze Townahip

Latitude_2*N of old yl post on olajm s-116850
Departure 5'W if l S-116850

pftoM

00.*) 
5.0 
9.5

2R.O 
2H.O 
32.0

84. i)

86.0
86,5
89.0
91.0

TO

5. t
9. f:

82. C

28. C
•T,! O i*"
^ ? C* * v

84 .

Si). 
86.0 
86. 
09.C 
91. C 
96. C 

1Q1.C

85

91. 
95.

ed by

HOGK. LTD.

**4r
WJr

87th (:

, , DESCRIPTION 
Casing
Tuff ^ , 

" vv.oalo.and quartz, seams
at IB.O 10"brecoi".t.?d 

Tuff ,breooiated 
oand eaara.no core 
Tuff v.'.calo.ancl quartz s^tcis

3r).08pecf) of sulphide
^iO.O 1" quartz '.md sulphide . '
D9.o 2" v. quartz B t.Inhere and sulphide
41.0 ap.fus of sulohide ' ~
t5.0 " " ' "
61.0 l/'i" shear S.SO
62.0 2" quart?, shear **60
64.0 l" white quartz ^.60
7V. 5 l / 2 " quart'/ shear *60, f air minoralizatl 

Tuff .slightly rainaralized . . . . ...
Tuff and chlorite,fair minersliaation 
" " " .v/ell-maesive sulphides

iind 01'

,a little quartz, fair raineraXizat

96.0

0-96.0 Gr.43 (56 11 )

JDKv.GO.Red Logged by iitU.Lawia,

Aug. 28th.

"*
*6^-

OONK
HECOV.
KRKO

on



D . 1 V* 411 HI T *. .tf SURVEY DATAianioiul Brill Hole Log uoc* *
Started Au

NUMBER 2 BFARING AT COLUAR- JJ-^-JS  Completed A^
45 De pt* 106'

LOCATION C**ee Lake Island .Swavze Townshio .
La"Uitu(

  f  m *

le 25 'y of old #1 post on claim tJ-116850
r/ rt fur tf ii i ft TI ti i i i T f* o er r\ , ,,.,...,.,,, _ ,....-.,..Departure   OVKV -~~ -   -- JJTJ. -   - "   " - Q-J.J.UOUU

PROM

0.0
15.0
81.0
35.0
41.0
48.5
45.0
53.5
59.0
61.5
64.0
88.0
83.5

98.5
95.0

Samp!
"

Dril

TO

15.0
21.0
35.0
41.0
42.5
45.0
53.5
59.0
61.5
64.0
88.0
83.5
98.5

95.0
106.0

3 41.
5B.
62.

Led b

FLINT ROOK MINiOS LTD.
*

DESCRIPTION
Casing
GreeDBt. w.calc.and quartz searas

"
" .brecciated
11 ,with sulphide
" , w. calcite and quartz searas
" , w. specs of sulphide
11 , w. calcite and quartz searas
" , brecciated
" , w. vugs from leaching
" ,w. calcite f;nd quartz seams
" , w. quartz and sulphide
11 ,w.calc.and quartz seams

at 86.5 l"calc. stringer ^80
91.5 1" quartz " w80

Greenst.
" .w.calc.arid ^uartz s-.iBms

iiind of hole, core recovery 95 ^

)-42.5 Cr.47 (18")
5-53.5 Cr.48 (18")
J-83.5 Cr.49 (18")

BKAniNO

g. 27th.
g. 28th.

i

r. jtfOHY/JtiSCOtt D^V.GO.Ked Laka.Ont. Logged by JS.M.Lewin

'DIP

L962
1962

CONK 
MKCOV-

KKKD

*



o.o
10.0

40.5 
48.0 
bb.O
55.5

84.0
8b.O

LOO. O
130.0

Diamond Drill Hole Log
NUMBER. -BEARING AT COLLAR- 

DIP AT COLLAR——

j 20 ^__Corn p 
DeTpt:

LOCATION , Swayze Township

Let i tud e _ ES-lS 
Departure 9 2 W *

'' j J NT HOG rv ii LTD.

SURVEY DATA
LOCATION BEARING

od
e ted Ai ig* 8 Ut h

t* a m p

ir

TO

10.(
46. i

* r . t.
w, i, ,'L'^J . ^
bb. 
84.

85i.
loa.c
110. ( 
1S3.(

e 4 b
92

108

DESCRIPTION
.v/.ottlo .and quar la soams 

at la. b l/;^" quart* str. -^ 
fcg.O 1/2" " " 60

#7.0 l/ -i "ea l c. ae ara

Porphyry v/ith btvuc t 
(Ire ' ; ns t . , or.-' o o la t ̂  d

" w.c&lc.aim quartz
77.o l" quartz str. v-*. 

. .brecciated 
v.'.ca3c.and quartz searas 
,alieorcd,with sulphide

60

1 1,?. O l" quart'/ B t r. ^ 30 
I.'dO.o 1/ii" vjUarta str. ** 65

of hole , for-.1 reoovory 95.5 :-.-

-y^.O Jr.ftO i56"j 
0-l]0.00r.t)9 liVi";

iVt'j JO UN iJi'.V . O -J. Heri i^ako , On t. Lodged by iS.

DIP

CONK f 
RECOV- 

KNEO



Di
NUMBER

LOCATION -

Latitude
Departu]

FROM

O.c
5. C
8. f:

10. C
12. C
12.5

32. C

48.0

62.0

79.0

Samp
tt
H

It

Dril

TO

5.0
8.5

10.0
18.0
12,5
32.0

48.0

62.0

79.0

125.0

le 8
12
77
37

led b

Diamond Drill Hole Log
BEARING AT COLLAR 

DIP AT COLLAR-

N 5 W

start ,
Oomple

- Lake -fe-le-nd-rSwayze Towns-frig  

,7 1 3-116850

FLINT HOOK MINiStf LTD.

SURVEY DATA
LOCATION BEARINQ

ted Aug
125" ,

~ 29th,
. 3Qth.

DIP

DESCRIPTION
Casing
Greenst .v'.oalc .and quartz seams

11 w. sulphide 
K

White quartz
Greenst. w. calo.and quartz seama

at 14.0 l" quartz stringer ^ 65
19.5 1/2" " " a 45 

Porphyry
37.0 D" with specs of sulphide 

Greenst. w. calc.and quartz seams
52.5 1/2" quartz stringer a/ 60
57.0 6"w. specs of sulphide 

Greenst.
70.5 1/2" shear ^60
77.0 6" w. specs of sulphide 

Gfeenst .w. calc .and quartz seams
91.0 l" quartz stringer
98.0 2" shear 

104.0 10" brecciated

-bind of hole, core recovery 98.5 fr

5-10.0 Gr. 60 (18") 
0-13.0 Gr. 61 (12") 
0-78.0 Gr. 62 112") 
0-40.0 Gr. 62 (36")

NORVviSSCOK DEV.GO.Red Lake . Ont. Lodged by K.M.Lev/in

oept.24th,1962

CORE 
RECOV 
ERED



Diamond iJtartf
NUMBER.

.so
LOCATION Cree Lake Islands/say 7. ft Township—————— 

Lat itude _ ,8JiL2*L.2Mji JLJLQJLLjPJL^MmJi^llfieS
Departure200"'W " -11685

SURVEY DATA
LOCATION
oT

BCAKINO
Ai. 30t.iW2

PROM

0.0 
16.0

43.0
43.5
46.5
56.5

64.0
88.0
69.0

85.5
86.5
87.0
91.0
93.0
14.0
17.0
18.0

TO

16. C 
43.C

43.5
46. i 
56.i 
64.C

68.0
69.0
85.5

86.5
87.0
91.0

114'.O 
117.0 
118.0 
130.0

Drilled b

FLINT ROCK UINriS LTD.

DESCRIPTION
Casing
Greenst.w.calo.and quartz s

at 19.0 l" quartz stringer ^ 60
42.0 quartz splashes 

Greenst. brecciated
" w.calcite and quartz ssams ii
" w. " " " " 
58.5 2" shear ^ 70 
61.5 1/2" quartz stringer *.70

Greenst.
Lost core
Greenst. w. calc.and quartz semis 

72.5 3" shear ^ dO 
81.0 l" quartz stringer w 60 

Lost core
Greenst.

Greenst. ahetirod
Greenst. w.calc.and quartz seams

" (brecciated
" w.quartz stringers and sulphide

127.0 1/2" quartz stringer ^ 60

End of hole, core recovery 98 So

117.0-118.0 Cr.64 (12")

I

ytfOKWKiJGON DEV.CO.HED ' Logged by E.M.Lewin

Se pt. 24th. 1962

CORK 
WECOV-

mns.0 l



NUMBER

Diamond Drill Hole Log
6 ^-.^...,. . — M A. , . n douth

Star
.BEARING AT COLLAR. 

DIP AT COLLAR— -5JQ.

LOCATION . Croe Lake Jsland-tJiiwayze Township
Latitude 6'N of old # l post on claim S-11685 
Be par tore

FROM

18.0 
46.0 
4 7 . t) 
51.0

61.0 

63.b

18.0 
46.0 
47.b 
bl.O 
01.0

63.6

114,0

114.
116.

0116.0
0188.0

tiara p Le 61

TO

HrllLed b

FLINT HUGE MINciS LTD.

DESCRIPTION
Casing
Greanst.w.calc.and quartz seams
kjf.;nd s earn, no core
onr.ared greenst.w.celc.and yu&rtz searis
Grreenst. w. calc.and quartz seems

at 57.0 2" ehear o 45 
Porphyry

68.0-63. quartz and sulphide 
Gr?enst.v.'.calo.MivJ gu.rtz c -exs-

6o.O 1/2" tjUtfrtz str. ^ Hi*
83.0 6" shaarod
y7.0 l" tiuurts str. ^ 45
93.5 1/S" " t( * 60 

103.5 1/4" " " ^ 30 
106.5 1/4" " " -* 60

w.CPlo.tind quartz seams

o J' recovery 97.5

0-63.0 Or.Ci)

:*2 .Ont. by a.M.Lawin

cie pt. 24 1 h. 1 962



Diamond Drill Hole Log
NUMBER, -BEARING AT COLLAR- N 15 fi

Start

LOCATION

Depth
DIP AT COLLAR -———43____————— 

Cree Lake Island {west end) Swayze Townshi

Latitude——aO-IS-OJL 
Departure 70'E " w .

PROM

00.0
16.0
18.0
19.0

TO

16.C 
IB.C 
19.C
42.E

SURVEY DATA
LOCATION

"d toe
• i ted 3e
111.0

j ————

BEARING

)t.!5th
?t.!7th

DIP

.1962

.1962

,,., ,,,.,. .,. ... i
•T

V'

cone -
RCCOV-
•neo

42.5 57.C

96.0
96.5

96.5
111.0

Drilled b

FLINT HOCK MINKS LTD.

DESCRIPTION
Casing
Greenst.v.ea le.and quarts seams 
quartz w. some sulphide- 
Groenst.w.calo.and quarts 

at 21.0 2" quarts ,.dO
28.0 l" " ^70
29.5 1/2" shear .
31.0 quartz seam
36.5 3" quartz vji 45 

Greenst.w.calc.and quartz seams,with sulphide
44.0 1/2" quartz with sulphide
48.0-49.5 Some quartz,w.ohlorie fc sulphide
51.0 l" quartz stringer 4*20
52.5 1/2" " w.sulphide
54.0 S" " w. "
54.5 8" " w. "

Greenst. w. chlorite and quartz seams, well"'mine rail ae 4
Quartz with chlorite
Greaast.v;.chlorite and quartz stringers

ii w, ii . ftnft rtoi~ ---"
11 W.
" W.
11 W.

79.5 
83.0 
94.0 2' 

White quartz
Greens't. w. ea le. and quartz seams

H
H

l/"
l"

and quartz seams
and sulphide

" oalo.and quartz seams 
calcite stringer ** 75 
quartz and chlorite ^ 45 
w.pyrrhotite

b-19.5 ^ ..~ ,
B-45.0 Gr.67 {18")
-55.5 Or.68 {24")
)-59.0 Gr.69 (24")
)-61.5 Cr.70 (50")
j-68.5 Gr.71 (12")
)-94.5 Or.72 ( 6")

NOHWESOOH La.ca.Ont. by



Di
NUMB

•m -m*. m-mw ww •m w ~ SURVEY DATAlomond Drill Hole Log COCAT.ON ^AR,^ J ——
Startcjtt —— de pt. 18 tt"

ER -B ——— BEARING AT COLLAR —— N~iS-^ ———— SOfflpjlotod Sdpt*88ndl-
DIP AT COLI A R 60 JfeptM 156*

LOCATION J
Latitude

itiiT- rv i v*w*.i-*ir* —————————————————————— — ̂ -*

3ree Lake Island (west end)Swayze Township —————————— '
,— — - -,. , — — ™— . . . — — ™ — —— . . ..^.. - . — . - - —

78'S of old w. p. on claim 3-116850
Departure — 70^2""" —— " "W. p." ^ ' "' S-116850 "

FROM

oo- d
15. C
16. t
16.6
17. E
20. S
22. C
51. C
43. C
55.6
67. e
68. C
82. E
84. C
94. C
95. S

110. C
111.2
114.2
115.2
118.5
123.5
133.0
135.5
136.5

cJamplit
H
it
n
H

Drill

'

TO

15.
16.5
16.8
17.5
20.2
22.0
31.0
43.3
55.8
67.5
68.0
82.5
84.0
94.0
95.5

110.0
111.3
114.3
115.3
118.5
123.5
133.0
135.5
136.5
158.0

9 16
20
33
82

114
118

3d by

FLINT ROCK MINdS LTD. ————— ' —————

0 Casing DESCRIPTION
Greenst.
Quartz v,rith sulphide
Greenst. tt. "

" w. calcite and quartz seams ' -- -
Quartz wad greenst .w. sulphide
Tuff w. calc.and quartz seams

" HMitXELKHrtZX
" w. Chlorite, fend oalc.iSc quartz seams
11 w. calc.and quartz seams

Quartz and chlorite
Tuff w. calc.and quartz seams
Cherty, w. quartz and specs of sulphide
Tuff w. calc.and quartz seams
Cherty w. pyrrhotite and chalco pyrite
Tuff w. calc.and quartz seams
Quartz .
Tuff w. calc.and quartz searas.andspecs of sulphide
Greenst .w. pyrrhotite and specs of chaco pyrite

" w. calc.and quartz seams, specs of. sulphide
" w. chlorite, and pyrrhotite Se, o haloo pyrite
" w.oalc.and quartz seams, speos of sulphide
" w. vugs, and specs of sulphide
" w. specs of pyrrhotite and chalco pyrite
11 w.oelc.and quartz seams

End of hole, core recovery 99.5 ^
0- 17.0 Gr. 74 (12")
2- 22.2 Gr. 75 (24")
5- 34.5 Gr. 26 (12")
0- 83.0 Gr. 77 (IS")

.5-115.5 Gr. 78 ()3")

.5-123.5 Gr. 79 160")

NORWESCON DEV.CO.RED LAKHJ.Ont. Logged by E.M.Lewin

October 2nd. 1962

jfi?'4"*7
E . M . Lewi-n

DIP

.1962
1 Q (\ O. J. a \jfj

CORKnacov.
BRED

l m



Diamond Drill Hole Log
. N 15 E Start

NUMBER. * BEARING AT COLLAR ———— GOBlp3
DIP AT COLLAR ——— 45- Dejptt

LOCATION G ree Lake Island (west end) Sway z e Township

Depart!? 1** 1 15 'E " " " " -t " S-116

FROM

0.C
16. C
21, C
30. C
33. C
45. E
50. E
51. C

71. (
72. C

82. S
84. f
87. C
88. (
93. (
Qfl |

102.!
103. (
106. i
109.5
115. i
117. S
120. (
124. (
127. (

Samp11
tt

Dril

TO

16.0
21.0
30.0
33.0
45.5
50.5
51.0 
71.0

72.0
82.5

84.5
87. C
88. C
93. C
93. E

T A O P

103! c
106. t
109. E
115. E
.117. t
)120.(
1124.C
127 . (

1130. C

.e 82,
87,

103.

.ed bj

FLINT ROCK MINriS LTD.

Casing DESCRIPTION
Greenst. w. specs of sulphide

SURVEY DATA
LOCATION BBARINO

e4 —— B^pt.84tt:-
eted Se pt. get h-
130.0'

^n
350

" vf. c hlorite, and calo.&i quartz seams
Cherty w. specs of sulphide
quartz porphyry
Greenst.

-
... . . . .

,
quartz and chlorite shear * 60 
Greenst. w. chlorite with specs of sulphide

at 58.0 2" quartz and chlorite shear * 60
64.0 6" " " "
69.5 3" white quartz

^uartz and chlorite
Greenst. and chlorite

81.3 5 "white quartz ^. . , , , ,,.-, . . , .
" and chlorite w. pyrrhotite and chalco pyrit
" H " w. specs of sulphide - -'
" " " w, quartz and sulphi.de ..., : ,,...........;.
" w. calc.and quartz sea*ns

White ^u?.rtz
Greenst.
Mostly white quartz
Cherty w. specs of sulphide
Greenst. w. oalo.and quartz seams

. . . . , . .

Quartz porphyry w. specs of sulphide
Greenst. w. calc.and quartz seams
Uavity.no core
Greenst. , leached, with vugs
Cavity, no core
Greenst.
End of hole, core recovery 94.5 #

5-84.5 Or. 80 (S4")
0- 88.0 Gr. 81 (12")
0-106.5 Or. 82 (42")

. , ,- ,. . ,. ,. .....,,. ..

. . ,....... ,. ... ,....
..-.. . ,.,... , -, -

NORWJSSCON DEV.CO Red Lake.Ont. Logged by E. M. Le win

October ,8th. i?02

X
E.
sfW'S^*^
M/lewin ^x"^.

DIP

..a .Q a. a ,. ,'. i. yufc* ,

.1962-

CONE 
RKCOV-

KNCO

e

--

f .... . .

-- -



t
Drill SURVEY DATA

NUMBER-
10 -BEARING AT COLLAR— 

DIP AT COLLAR- — -

M30 W

LOCATION _ C ree Laice (Island) 
Latitude 70*#outh of old w.i*.

FROM

0.
9. 

11. 
11. 
18.
88.
89. 
49. 
61. 
67. 
66.

7o!
93.
94. 

188.

tian

TO

11 
11 

-12.e
88. C
89.( 
49.( 
61.( 
67, t 
6ft.( 
76. ( 
76.t
93.(
94.(

188. t
137.

la 49*0- 51*0 
10 13.0- 94.0

DESCRIPTION
Casing 

O Tuff 
6 Tuff w.quartz srlngors

^uartK stringers and tuff \
Tuff w. oalo.and quartz seams
Tuff w. speos of *u l ph id t. c
Tuff w. oalo.and quartz s*ems
Tuff w*quartz stringers and sotat sulphides
Tuff w.oalo.and quartz seams
Tuff w.quartz no sulphides
Tuff w.oalo.and quartz eeerne
Tuff w.oalo.and quartz no sulphide
Tuff w.oalo.and quartz seeras
Tuff v/. quartz stringers sowa sulphide*
Tuff w.oalo.and quartz aeems
Leached w.Tugs

*,nd of holo .oora rooovery 99.7 fi

Or. 91 U4") 
Cr.98 (18")

1 ,o^ged by JS,K.Le wit- February 88nd.l963



Sketch showing location of drill holes on claim S-ll6850x 
Cr** Lake,Swayze Twp.Sudbury Mining Division

FLINT ROCK MINES LTD.

C R E t~ LflKE
Scale l"-100'

3^



41015SE8094 18 SWAYZE

Form 12 A 
20M-40-2134

THE MINING ACT

900 PORTAKT
'Attach sketch showing location of work In 
relation to corner posts, and nature and 
extent thereof.

REPORT OF WORK
ONTARIO

To the Recorder of . . . HVWy. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .,. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Mining Division:

.. 
1 (Name of Applicant)
, . . . . . . . . . .Suit* . .1213r.5B . .York. sfcrfle.t.,.Tor0.o.to., uatwlo.

(Post Office Address)

the recorded holder of mining claim No. . S r.l I Q ̂  W) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . hereby report the performance

of /' b ? tiays' work not before reported, to be applied to this claim.

'This mining claim Is one of ft group of contlgious clainu numbered . . tf— 1-1665Q , 11695E, 117L1! 
b-ir/110 , 1179E8 , 117924 , 117985 , 117*26

of which I am the recorded holder Under Mining License No. AT 34 ?9 6^ . . . . . . . . . . md the work
#2iiL 

was performed on mining claim (s) *"fl^y. . . . . . . . . , . . . , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . and U to be applied

In respect of mining claim U) . 0 ~ ' - ^ . .
i 'CaflAQttU *s*wt lump anlf U MPttetMt)

The work i* s* follow
Stripping or opening up mines, sinking *hafw M oUwrt actvuU mwuui o**r*tlona
The names and addresses of UM men vlw ^rt^wnttf toe work md the tfatM upoo whlcti r*ch man worked in 
its performances are: (If more spot* i* .'*44trad. attach list).

Total No. of day* . . . . . . . . . , , . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Diamond or other Core Drilling

l \GQr--*''S0 ̂  
Footage drilled . . . .T^.y.YT^. . . No. of holes drilled . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . Angle , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . .
Diameter of core - - .1S/.16". . . . , , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , Names and addresses of owner and operator of
drill .....W^fjjiW.WN.W^^^^ft*..}*^.^^..................................................

August 25th-September 38th. 1962
Dates upon which drilling was done . . **TP . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , .. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
(Core log and Sketch in duplicate by core examiner accompanies this Report.)

//6t
Total No. of days . . ..3^66 .-. . - . . - . . . . . . . . . . . .

Work by Compressed Air or other Power Driven Rock Drill or Mechanical Equipment.

Type of drill . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . , . . . . . . . , , , . .
Names and addresses of men engaged in operating drill,

Dates upon which each man worked . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .
Total No. of days

The penalty for making a false statement in this certificate is 
1500. or six months imprisonment or both


